
East Guernsey Local School District 

Staff Directory 

 

Adam Pittis 

Superintendent 

Adam.pittis@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 22 

 

Teresa Emmerling 

Treasurer 

teresa.emmerling@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 23 

 

Courtney Babcock 

Food Service Coordinator 

courtney.babcock@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1080, 1322 

 

Julia Cunningham 

Transportation Maintenance Supervisor 

julia.cunningham@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1092 

 

Matthew Hardy 

Technology Supervisor 

Matthew.Hardy@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1300, 1027 

 

Bill Hartmeyer 

Principal 

bill.hartmeyer@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1308 

 

Cindi Johnson 

Director of Services 

cindi.johnson@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1303 

 

Randy Thompson 

Assistant Principal 

randy.thompson@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1309 

 

Suzette Tidrick 
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Director of Programs 

suzette.tidrick@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1402, 27 

 

Susan Bates 

Clerk-Bookkeeper 

susan.bates@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 25 

 

Debbie McKim 

EMIS Coordinator 

debbie.mckim@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1301 

 

Lori Paden 

Treasurer’s Assistant 

lori.paden@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 24 

 

Renae Lyons 

Administrative Assistant 

renae.lyons@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 21 

 

Colleen Adkins 

Kindergarten 

colleen.adkins@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1069 

 

Marti Adkins 

K-6 Special Ed. 

marti.adkins@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1230 

 

Whitney Allar 

7-12 Spec. Ed. 

Whitney.allar@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1138 

 

Jo Linn Baker 

Aide 

jo.baker@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271  

 

Jeff Beros 

HS Spec. Ed. 
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jeff.beros@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1130 

 

Shirleen Beynon 

Kindergarten 

shirleen.beynon@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1073 

 

Kimberly Bishop 

HS Spanish 

kim.bishop@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1107 

 

Bethany Blankenship 

Third Grade 

bethany.blankenship@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1054 

 

Juliane Bump 

Third Grade 

julianne.bump@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1053 

 

Cassandra Burke 

Aide 

cassie.burke@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271  

 

Shawna Campbell 

K-6 Administrative Assistant 

shawna.campbell@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1484 

 

Angela Carter 

Phychologist 

angie.carter@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1041 

 

J. Mike Castello 

HS Gvt./Soc. Stud. 

mike.castello@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1109 

 

Nancy Cooper 

7-12 Administrative Assistant 

nancy.cooper@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

mailto:jeff.beros@eguernsey.k12.oh.us
mailto:shirleen.beynon@eguernsey.k12.oh.us
mailto:kim.bishop@eguernsey.k12.oh.us
mailto:bethany.blankenship@eguernsey.k12.oh.us
mailto:julianne.bump@eguernsey.k12.oh.us
mailto:cassie.burke@eguernsey.k12.oh.us
mailto:shawna.campbell@eguernsey.k12.oh.us
mailto:angie.carter@eguernsey.k12.oh.us
mailto:mike.castello@eguernsey.k12.oh.us
mailto:nancy.cooper@eguernsey.k12.oh.us


740-489-5271 Ext. 1315 

 

Julie Cutlip 

Fourth Grade Sci./SS 

julie.cutlip@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1005 

 

Stephanie Davidson 

HS Math 

stephanie.davidson@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1119 

 

Patricia Davis 

Third Grade 

pat.davis@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1056 

 

Jill DeLong 

Kindergarten 

jill.delong@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1072 

 

Jennifer Eddy 

Aide 

jennifer.eddy@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271  

 

Danielle Fannin 

Second Grade 

danielle.fannin@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1029 

 

Jennifer Fillipovich 

MS English 

jennifer.fillipovich@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1137 

 

Stephanie Forshey 

K-6 Guidance 

stephanie.forshey@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1098 

 

Laura Frakes 

Aide 

laura.frakes@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271  
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Kim Fuchs 

First Grade 

kim.fuchs@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1070 

 

Toni Gallow 

Interventionist HS Math, HS Science, Dual Enroll. 

toni.gallow@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1112 

 

Brenda George 

Aide 

brenda.george@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1278 

 

Rod Gray 

7-12 Guidance 

rod.gray@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1306 

 

Hanna Doug 

Second Grade 

doug.hanna@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1121 

 

Hanna Elizabeth 

Second Grade 

elizabeth.hanna@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1060 

 

Andrea Hayes 

Sixth Grade Math 

andrea.hayes@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1118 

 

Codey Henry 

Tech Aide 

codey.henry@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1041 

 

Vicki Hickman 

Speech Therapist 

vicki.hickman@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1035 

 

Dave Holdren 
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HS Social Studies 

dave.holdren@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1110 

 

Sheila Huntsman 

Aide 

sheila.huntsman@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271  

 

Kerry Jones 

TAG 

Kerry.jones@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1043 

 

William Kackley 

VoAg 

bill.kackley@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1325 

 

Nancy Kirkland 

7-12 Librarian 

Nancy.kirkland@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1103 

 

Meghan Knellinger 

K-6 Teacher 

Meghan.knellinger@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1055 

 

Jenny Legats 

Third Grade Special Ed. 

jenny.legats@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1052 

 

Michael Legats 

5/6
th

 Grade Science 

mike.legats@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1015 

 

Becky Lenarz 

7-12 Aide 

backy.lenarz@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1140 

 

Amy Martin 

Intervention Grade 6 LA 
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amy.martin@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1014 

 

Kayla Mathias 

7-12 Math 

kayla.mathias@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1106 

 

Elizabeth Maynard 

Title 

liz.maynard@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1058 

 

Laura McComb 

K-6 Teacher 

laura.mccomb@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1016 

 

Wendy McVicker 

Kindergarten 

wendy.mcvicker@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1068 

 

Cheryl Moore 

Library Aide 

cheryl.moore@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1031 

 

Sarah Mourer 

HS Science 

sarah.mourer@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1116 

 

Richard Nagel 

HS Science 

richard.nagel@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1115 

 

Mike Neff 

HS Math, Dual Enroll. 

mike.neff@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1104 

 

Teresa Neff 

Fourth Grade 

teresa.neff@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 
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740-489-5271 Ext. 1004 

 

Hannah Nelson 

K-6 Teacher 

hannah.nelson@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1001 

 

Kim Oliver 

Title 

kim.oliver@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1074 

 

Tracey Patterson 

Aide 

tracey.patterson@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271  

 

Julie Peters 

Aide 

Julie.peters@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271  

 

Brenda Pontius 

K-6 Teacher 

brenda.pontius@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1013 

 

Janet Powell 

7-12 Intervention Specialist 

janet.powell@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1122 

 

Kelly Puskarich 

Aide 

kelly.puskarich@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271  

 

Sarah Read 

Second Grade 

sarah.read@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1057 

 

John Rich 

MS Special Ed. 

john.rich@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1211 
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Jennifer Robinson 

HS LA 

jenny.robinson@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1108 

 

Devani Roe 

Distance Learning 

devani.roe@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1111 

 

Kristin Rogers 

HS LA 

kristen.rogers@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1114 

 

Marian Rome 

Title 

marian.rome@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1208 

 

Chase Rosser 

Principal K-6 

chase.rosser@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1096 

 

Tiffany Scanlan 

7-12 Art 

tiffany.scanlan@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1119 

 

Sharleen Shaffer 

Aide 

sharleen.shaffer@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 

 

Carman Shipman 

7-12 Admin. Asst. 

carman.shipman@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1311 

 

Lori Smith 

Title 

Lori.smith@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1051 

 

Christy Snedegar-Paden 
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First Grade 

christy.paden@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1067 

 

Chris Starr 

MS Science 

chris.starr@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1131 

 

Jo Ellen Starr 

HS Business 

jo.starr@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1141 

 

Lori Starr 

First Grade 

lori.starr@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1071 

 

William Starr 

HS Spec. Ed. 

bill.starr@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1030 

 

Nicole Stevens 

7-12 Phys. Ed/Health 

nicole.stevens@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1010 

 

Tom Strasser 

K-6 Phys. Ed. 

tom.strasser@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1023 

 

Cheryl Swain 

K-6 Art 

cheryl.swain@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1044 

 

Tracy Taylor 

Nurse 

tracy.taylor@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1085,1313 

 

Stephen Tellep 

AD 
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steve.tellep@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1302 

 

Lacey Tidrick 

Aide 

lacey.ross@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271  

 

Heather Toland 

Aide 

heather.toland@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271  

 

Diana Tolliver 

K-6 Computers 

diana.tolliver@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1032 

 

Sheri VanDyne 

7-12 Admin. Asst. 

sheri.vandyne@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1305 

 

Clintessa Vinson 

K-6 Spec. Ed. 

tess.vinson@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1008 

 

James Douglas (Doug) Waite 

7-12 Industrial Arts 

doug.waite@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1125, 1332 

 

Caressa Ward 

K-6 Teacher 

caressa.ward@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1017 

 

David Wheeler 

MS Social Studies 

david.wheeler@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1134 

 

Kim Wheeler 

Second Grade 

kim.wheeler@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 
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740-489-5271 Ext. 1059 

 

Stacy Wheeler 

MS LA 

stacy.wheeler@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1133 

 

Dawn Williams 

Fourth Grade Math 

dawn.williams@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1003 

 

Darin Wilson 

MS Math 

darin.wilson@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1132 

 

Velanne Winters 

K-6 Admin. Asst. 

velanne.winters@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1084 

 

Mary Workman 

Aide 

mary.workman@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1052 

 

Laura Worcester 

Healthy Foods Career Tech 

laura.worcester@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1117, 1324 

 

Carol Zimmerman 

Social Work 

carol.zimmerman@eguernsey.k12.oh.us 

740-489-5271 Ext. 1089 

 

Tiffany Basham  (Roy) Bus #8   

Greg Bates  (Toni) Bus #12   

Michelle Clipner  (Chris) Bus #11   

Jaqueline Cochran  (Kyle) Bus #16   
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Shirley DeLong     Aide   

Brenda Dodd  (Doug) Bus #15   

Cory Duffy  (John) Bus #2   

Benny Fuller   Bus #28   

Greg Gibbons  (Connie) Bus #9   

Jacob  Glasgow   Bus #5   

Katherine Hensley  (Bill) Bus #18   

William Kindberg   Bus #6   

Stacey McCulloch  (Jay) Aide   

Tina Steele  (Jim) Bus #26   

Dana Warne  (Tom) Bus #10   

Kim Wayble  (Mark) Bus #19   

Charles M.  Baird  (Joanne) 
K-6             

Custodian 1022 

Jeff Danford   Maint. 1022 

Doug Grissett  (Lori) 
7-12           

Custodian 1323 

L. Bud Hickman  (Tonja) Grounds. 1323 

John Kahrig   
7-12                             

Custodian 1323 

Jerry Larrick  (Elizabeth) 

7-12                 
Custodian 1323 

Dave McComb (Laura) 
K-6                

Custodian 1022 

Jennifer Paden (Shawn) 
K-6                          

Custodian 1022 



J. Ed Warne   
7-12           

Custodian 1022 

Julie Christman  (Clinton) 
K-6                     

Cook 1424 

Kim Cooper  (Paul) 
K-6                            

Cook 1424 

Audrey Dinges  (Jay) 
7-12                             

Head Cook 

1322      
1304 

Amanda Robertson   Aide 1322 

Marcia Smith  (Terry) 
7-12                     
Cook 1322 

Billie West (Mike) 
K-6                      

Cook 1424 

 

 

  

 

 

 


